2005-10-191
BA595/BA885/BA895...
Silicon PIN Diode
• Current-controlled RF resistor
   for switching and attenuating applications
• Frequency range 1 MHz ... 2 GHz
• Especially useful as antenna switch
   in TV-sat tuners

1.
45
Type code
Laser marking
Date code
BAR63-02W
Cathode marking
2003, July
Example
0.9
0.4 0.7
8
4
1.
45
0.2
2.
5
Cathode
marking
2005-10-197
BA595/BA885/BA895...
62
Data Code marking for discrete packages with
one digi t  (SCD80, SC79) CES-Code
Month 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
01 a p A P a p A P a p A P
02 b q B Q b q B Q b q B Q
03 c r C R c r C R c r C R
04 d s D S d s D S d s D S
05 e t E T e t E T e t E T
06 f u F U f u F U f u F U
07 g v G V g v G V g v G V
08 h x H X h x H X h x H X
09 j y J Y j y J Y j y J Y
10 k z K Z k z K Z k z K Z
11 l 2 L 4 l 2 L 4 l 2 L 4
12 n 3 N 5 n 3 N 5 n 3 N 5
2005-10-198
BA595/BA885/BA895...Package SOD323
Package Out l ine
Foot Pr int
Marking Layout
Standard Packing
Reel ø180 mm = 3.000 Pieces/Reel
Reel ø330 mm = 10.000 Pieces/Reel
Type code
Laser marking
BAR63-03W
Cathode marking
Example
0.
8
0.
8
0.6
1.
7
marking
Cathode
±0
.2
2.
5
0.25
0.3
1
-0.05
M A
+0.1
+0.2